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SPLIT AIR CONDITIONER

MODELS: HAC241-AD065
HAC301-AD065
HAC421-AD065
HAC601-AD065

REPLACEMENT
PARTS MANUAL

General Notes
! Revised and/or additional pages may

be issued from time to time.

! A complete and current manual
consists of pages shown in the
following contents section.

Important
! Contact the installing and/or local

Bard distributor for all parts
requirements. Make sure you have
the complete model and serial
number available from the unit rating
plates.
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Since 1914...Moving ahead, just as planned.
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FUNCTIONAL and CABINET COMPONENTS
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FUNCTIONAL and CABINET COMPONENTS
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810-1507
920-1504

ellirGtnuoMrotoMdnanaF
ellirGtnuoMrotoMdnanaF X X X

X X

2
2

010-2018
010-4018

1-06-802/032naF--rotoM
1-06-802/032naF--rotoM

X X X
X X

3
3

630-1515
840-1515

edalBnaF
edalBnaF X X X

X X

4
4

410-661S
510-661S

irutneVnaF
irutneVnaF X X X

X X

5
5
5

X-082-101
X-482-101
X-792-101

tnorF/ediSthgiR
tnorF/ediSthgiR
tnorF/ediSthgiR

X
X X

X X
6
6
6

722-721
832-721
742-721

esaB
esaB
esaB

X
X X

X X
7
7
7
7
7

860-4505
170-4505
870-4505
380-4505
660-4505

lioCresnednoC
lioCresnednoC
lioCresnednoC
lioCresnednoC
lioCresnednoC

X
X

X

X
X

8
8
8

X-051-701
X-451-701
X-061-701

poT
poT
poT

X
X X

X X
9
9

X-062-121
X-082-121

noititraP
noititraP

X X X
X X

01
01
01
01
01

031-0008
971-0008
661-0008
761-0008
561-0008

VFP-6K83RCrosserpmoC
CBCQ65A72HrosserpmoC

073-VFP-6K82RCrosserpmoC
073-VFP-6K22RCrosserpmoC

VFP-6K23RCrosserpmoC
X

X

X

X
X

11 411-1565 "8/3x"8/3evlaVesaB X X X X X
21
21

311-1565
911-1565

"4/3x"4/3evlaVesaB
"8/7x"8/7evlaVesaB

X X X
X X

31 X-445-561 lennahCeriW X X X X X
41
41

X-972-101
X-892-101

ediStfeL
ediStfeL

X X X
X X

51 002-711 lenaPlortnoC X X X X X
61 221-331 revoClenaPlortnoC X X X X X
71 X-502-141 troppuSevlaVesaB X X X X X
81 345-561 lennahC 2 2 2 2 2

3egaPnodeunitnoCtsiLstraP


